

(2026:JHHC:14182)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M. P. No. 3358 of 2022

Sampada Ashiwariya @ Sampada Aishwarya, aged about 40 years, w/o Sri Pankaj Kumar Das, r/o - 209, AJC Bose Road, Karnani Estate, 3rd Floor, Room No. 109 A, PO & PS - Minto Park, District- Kolkata - 700017 (West Bengal).

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand.
2. M/S Shristi Kishan Sewa Kendra Fuel, having its office at Budhudih, PS & District - Jamtara and represented through Mr. Narendra Kumar Gutgutia, S/O Late Binod Kumar Gutgutia, R/O village - Budhudih, PO & PS & District- Jamtara.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Gaurav Kaushlesh, Advocate
	: Mr. Nitin Kr. Pasari, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Kumari Rashmi, Addl. P.P.
	: Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Order No:- 09, Dated:- 08th May, 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this Criminal Miscellaneous petition.

Permission is accorded.

Accordingly, this Criminal Miscellaneous Petition, is *dismissed as withdrawn*.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)